Article Not peer-reviewed version
Structural Analysis of a Multi-Storeyed
Building using ETABS for Different Plan
Configurations Including a Hexagonal
Plan
Md Rafiur Rahman * and Md Mohiuddin Mamun
Posted Date: 17 March 2025
doi: 10.20944/preprints202503.1084.v1

Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
width)
1.5
9 DCON9
Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
length)
-1.5
Preprints.org (www.preprints.org)  |  NOT PEER-REVIEWED  |  Posted: 17 March 2025 doi:10.20944/preprints202503.1084.v1
 6 of 14
Sr.
No.
Load
Combination
Primary Load Factor
10 DCON10
Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
width)
-1.5
11 DCON11 Self Load, Dead Load 0.9
12 DCON12
Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
length)
0.9
13 DCON13
Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
width)
0.9
14 DCON14
Self Load, Dead Load, EQ (along
width)
-0.9
Self-weight of slabs, beams, and columns. Dead load (wall, parapet, and floor loads). Live load